SmartLine Pressure Transmitter
Quick Start Installation Guide
34-ST-25-36, Revision 3, April 2015
Honeywell Process Solutions
This document provides descriptions and
procedures for the Quick Installation of
Honeywell’s family of SmartLine Pressure
Transmitters.

Firmware Always No
Protocol Always No
Model Key Always No
Exit Menu Always n/a
SmartLine Pressure Transmitter
March 2015 Quick Start Installation Guide 21
Table 4 – Advanced Display Configuration
ST 800 Only
<Return> <Return>
Critical Active Diags
Non-Critical <Return> Meterbody
Active Diags Elec Module
Analog Out mode Meterbody Comm
Zero Correct
Span Correct
Supply Voltage
Primary PV
Meterbody Temp
Elec Module Temp
Meterbody Comm
Factory Cal
DAC Temp Comp
<Return> <Return>
<Return>  Set contrast Screen Format
LCD Contrast Trend Duration
Common Setup <Return> PV Selection
Screen 1 Language PV Scaling
Screen 2 Rotation Time Display Units
Display Setup Screen 3 Custom Units
Screen 4 Decimals
Screen 5 Disp Low Lim
Screen 6 Disp High Lim
Screen 7 Scaling Low
Screen 8 Scaling High
Custom Tag
<Return>
Hour
Minute
Year
Month
<Return> Day
Set Time Stamp
Zero Correct <Return> <Return>
LRV Correct Do (    ) Correct Trim Zero
URV Correct Trim Span
Reset Corrects <Return> Set DAC Normal
DAC Trim Set DAC Output
Loop Test Set DAC Normal <Return>
<Return> Tag ID
Parameters Units
Transmtr Setup Enter LRV <Return> Damping (sec)
Enter URV Enter (LRV/URV) NAMUR Selection
Set LRV <Return> Filter Perf.
Set URV Set (LRV/URV) Transfer Func.
Install Date Flow Cutoff
<Return> <Return> Breakpt (%Flow)
Display Firmware Version
Information Elec Module <Return> <Return>
Meterbody Firmware Version Firmware Version
HART/DE Version Model Key
Protocol Units
LRL
URL
Calibration
Diagnostics
Honeywell Process Solutions
1250 W Sam Houston Pkwy S 34-ST-25-36  Rev.3
Houston, TX 77042 April 2015
www.honeywellprocess.com 2015 Honeywell International Inc.
Sales and Service
For application assistance, current specifications, pricing, or name of the nearest
Authorized Distributor, contact one of the offices below.
ASIA PACIFIC (TAC) hfs-tac-support@honeywell.com